Limit switch boxes SRBI
TOC Bookmark
Limit switch boxes SRBI
Key features and product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/02
Limit switch boxes SRBI
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
SRBI Limit switch box
002 Design type
C2 Dual sensor, compact
003 Sensor principle
N Proximity sensor, inductive
004 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
005 Electrical output 1
P PNP
006 Electrical connection
C2 Screw terminal
M12 Plug M12, A-coded
52022/02 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Limit switch boxes SRBI
Data sheet
• Compact housing with M12 plug,
A-coded or screw terminal
• Direct mounting on quarter turn
actuators to VDI/VDE 3845
• Switching output PNP
General technical data
Electrical connection, input Plug, M12x1, 4-pin Screw terminal
Based on standard EN 60947-5-2, VDI/VDE 3845
Mounting position Any
Design Rectangular
Product weight 48 g 98 g
Electrical characteristic data
Electrical connection, input Plug, M12x1, 4-pin Screw terminal
Measuring principle Inductive
Switching output PNP
Switching element function N/O
Max. switching frequency 1000 Hz
Operating voltage range DC 10 ... 30 V
Max. output current DC 200 mA
Voltage drop 2.5 V
No-load supply current 22.5 mA
Residual current 0 ... 0.5 mA
Reverse polarity protection For all electrical connections
Short circuit current rating Pulsed
Display/operation
Electrical connection, input Plug, M12x1, 4-pin Screw terminal
Ready status indication Green LED
Switching status indication Yellow LED
Status indication Yellow LED = valve switching status, green LED = power supply indicator
Data sheet
Technical data
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/02
Limit switch boxes SRBI
Data sheet
Electromechanics
Electrical connection, input Plug, M12x1, 4-pin Screw terminal
Electrical connection, output – Screw terminal
Cable diameter – 1.5 ... 2.5 mm
Connectable nominal conductor cross
section
– 0.2 ... 2.5 mm2
Cable connector – M20x1.5
Operating and environmental conditions
Ambient temperature -25 ... 70°C
Storage temperature -40 ... 85°C
Degree of protection IP67
Shock resistance Shock test with severity level 2 to FN 942017-5 and EN 60068-2-27
Vibration resistance Transport application test with severity level 2 to FN 942017-4 and EN 60068-2-6
Pollution degree 3
Certification1) RCM, c UL us - Recognized (OL)
KC mark KC EMC
Certificate issuing authority UL E232949
1) Additional information: www.festo.com/catalogue/... d Support/Downloads.